Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 01-06-2023

Please read these Terms and Conditions ("Agreement") carefully before using Carbon Free Coin ("CFC"), a crypto token built on Binance Smart Chain. By using CFC, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, as well as any additional terms and policies incorporated by reference. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms and Conditions, please refrain from using CFC.

1. Use of CFC

- a. Carbon Free Coin is a digital crypto token designed to support initiatives related to carbon offsetting and environmental sustainability.
- b. You may use CFC to participate in transactions, donations, or any other activities related to the purposes defined by Carbon Free Coin.
- c. You acknowledge that CFC does not represent any ownership rights or equity in any company or entity.

2. Eligibility

- a. To use CFC, you must be of legal age according to the laws of your jurisdiction.
- b. By using CFC, you represent and warrant that you have the legal capacity to enter into this Agreement and comply with its terms.

3. Risks

- a. Cryptocurrency investments involve a high degree of risk. The value of CFC may fluctuate and can result in substantial losses.
- b. You acknowledge and agree that you are solely responsible for understanding the risks associated with using CFC, including but not limited to regulatory and market risks.

4. Compliance

a. You agree to comply with all applicable laws, regulations, and policies governing the use of cryptocurrencies in your jurisdiction.

b. You acknowledge and agree that Carbon Free Coin is not responsible for any illegal or unauthorized use of CFC by users.

5. Privacy and Security

- a. Carbon Free Coin takes privacy and security seriously. We employ reasonable measures to protect your personal information and ensure the security of your transactions. However, we cannot guarantee absolute security.
- b. By using CFC, you acknowledge and agree that you are solely responsible for safeguarding your private keys, passwords, and any other credentials associated with your CFC wallet.

6. Intellectual Property

- a. All intellectual property rights, including but not limited to trademarks, logos, and content related to Carbon Free Coin, are owned by Carbon Free Coin or its licensors.
- b. You agree not to use or exploit any intellectual property rights associated with CFC without the prior written consent of Carbon Free Coin.

7. Modifications and Termination

- a. Carbon Free Coin reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the CFC platform or any aspect of its services at any time, without prior notice.
- b. Carbon Free Coin also reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at its sole discretion. Any modifications will be effective immediately upon posting.

8. Disclaimer of Warranties

- a. Carbon Free Coin is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis without any warranties, expressed or implied.
- b. Carbon Free Coin does not warrant that the platform will be uninterrupted, error-free, or free from viruses or other harmful components.

9. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Carbon Free Coin and its affiliates shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with the use of CFC.

10. Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

- a. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which Carbon Free Coin is established.
- b. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent courts in the aforementioned jurisdiction.

By using Carbon Free Coin, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms and Conditions, please refrain from using CFC.